			. 11:11	
Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)	10091103	34	U.S. Dept. of Comm Patent and Trademark	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater copy thereof.	nts and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the at	tached original documents	or
 Name of conveying party(ies): Keith A. Singer Additional name(s) of conveying party(Corpo		of receiving party(ies):	S. PTO 96842
Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment M	erger -	ity: New York	251 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS State: NY Zip: 100; & address(es) attached?	
 Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed to is November 4, 1998 Patent Application No.(s) 	gether with a new appli	. Patent No.(s)		ion,
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name:Philips Electronics North	ed:	otal number of app nvolved:	olications and patents	
Internal Address: Street Address: _580 White Plains	Road		3.41)\$40.00 Authorized to Deposit A mber: 14-1270	ccount
City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip:	10591	(Attach duplicate by deposit accou	e copy of this page paying unt)	J
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be copy is a true copy of the origina Daniel E. Tierney, Reg. 33,461 Name of Person Signing	lief, the foregoing inf l document.	ormation is toda	and correct and any attac	hed 20/98

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

s:\ty\mc11tya0.cn0

12/02/1998 SBURNS 00000012 141270 29096842 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 9611 FRAME: 0701

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. PHAD 00252T

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to Philips Electronics North America Corporation, a Delware corporation having a place of business at 1152 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10020, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

the U.S. patent	my/our invention relating application	ng to "Toggle Switch Stop"	as described in
	[x] executed concurrent	tly herewith,	
	executed on	,	
		d States Patent and Tradem as Serial Number	
applications be extensions, and	ased thereon, including	on and all other U.S. and a divisions, continuations,	foreign patent reissues, and
(3)	all patents granted on	these applications.	
foregoing right expense of the testify in all infringement ac desirable, or c invention or fo	t, title, and interest of Assignee, I agree to extend the legal proceedings including and do all other convenient for securing	n to enable the Assignee to the fullest extent. Upon ecute all papers, take all uding patent prosecutional rach acts which may be not and maintaining patents or reto in the Assignee. I are to the Assignee.	on request at the l rightful oaths, actions and ecessary, the foregoing
I cert	ify that I have the ful	ll right to convey the abo	ve rights.
11/4/98	(signature')		, Assignor
Date	(printed name) KEI	TH A. SINGER	
	(signature [*])		. Assignor
Date	(printed name)		
	(signature [*])		. Assignor
Date	(printed name)		
State of County of)	
On this	day of	, 19 before me person	nally appeared
known to me to acknowledged to will.	be the person(s) who expone that he/they execut	kecuted the foregoing assignment of his	nment and their own free
s:\ty\mb20tyc0.	cn0	Notary Public	
			

PATENT REEL: 9611 FRAME: 0702

RECORDED: 11/20/1998